

BID REVIEW SHEET				
BID #: B 03-20 N. MAIN ST. DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				
BID OPENING DATE/TIME: 2.3.20 AT 2:00 PM				
DEPARTMENT: CDD, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION				
POINT OF CONTACT: T. WELCH				
		<u>VENDOR</u>	<u>VENDOR</u>	<u>VENDOR</u>
		FL MERRILL	NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS	SUR CONSTRUCTION WEST
1	Bid Received Prior to Announced Bid Opening	YES	YES	YES
2	Bid Signed by Bidder	YES	YES	YES
3	Bid Submitted on All Items Specified	YES	YES	YES
4	Bid Must be Typewritten or Signed in Ink	YES	YES	YES
5	Bid Submitted in One Original	YES	YES	YES
6	All Addenda Acknowledged: ONE, 1.13.20; TWO, 1.20.20; THREE, 1.28.20	YES	YES	YES
7	Vendor in Default of City, State, Federal Contract	NO	NO	NO
8	Bid Form Submitted	YES	YES	YES
9	Itemized Bid Sheet Submitted	YES	YES	YES
10	Bid Bond (10%) Submitted	YES	YES	YES
11	Form W-9 Completed and Submitted	YES	YES	YES
12	Indemnification Agreement Signed and Submitted	YES	YES	YES
13	Qualification Statement Submitted	YES	YES	YES
14	Acknowledgement of City's Insurance Requirements for All Contractors Submitted	YES	YES	YES
15	Payment Bond Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
16	Performance Bond Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
17	Insurance Certificate Submitted	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
18	Ins. Certificate Meets Minimum Types & Levels of Coverage	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
19	Ins. Certificate Names the City as an Additional Insured, by Endorsement and with a Waiver of Subrogation, with Respect to General, Auto & Umbrella Liability	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY	SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR ONLY
	DID NOT MEET BID REQUIREMENTS			

BID REVIEW SHEET									
BID #: B 03-20 N. MAIN ST. DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
BID OPENING DATE/TIME: 2.3.20 AT 2:00 PM									
DEPARTMENT: CDD, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION									
POINT OF CONTACT: T. WELCH									
VENDOR					VENDOR			VENDOR	
B 03-20					FL MERRILL			NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS	
NORTH MAIN STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS								SUR CONSTRUCTION WEST	
BASE BID									
LUMP SUM BASE BID PRICE:									
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.01	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	U	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.02	UNIFORMED OFFICERS	4000	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
1.03	FLAGGERS	80	HR	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00
1.04	MOBILIZATION	1	U	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2.02	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	2050	SY	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$3.50	\$7,175.00
2.03	COLD PLANE BITUMINUS SURFACES	20	SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
2.04	REMOVE AND RESET VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	282	LF	\$29.00	\$8,178.00	\$15.00	\$4,230.00	\$17.00	\$4,794.00
2.05	HOT BITUMINUS PAVEMENT (MACHINE METHOD)	283	TN	\$175.00	\$49,525.00	\$135.00	\$38,205.00	\$120.00	\$33,960.00
2.06	HOT BITUMINUS PAVEMENT (HAND METHOD)	75	TN	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00
2.07	CRUSHED GRAVEL	285	CY	\$38.00	\$10,830.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$11,400.00
2.09	ROCK EXCAVATION	25	CY	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
2.10	4" SOLID RETROREFLECTIVE LINE	60	LF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
2.11	FINE GRADING	1	U	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2.12	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	8	SY	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
3.01.4	SDR 35 PVC SEWER PIPE 4" DIAMETER	100	LF	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
3.02.6	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 6" DIAMETER	45	LF	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
3.02.20	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 20" DIAMETER	20	LF	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
4.01	REPLACE 1.5" WATER SERVICE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5.01.12	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) 12" DIAMETER	8	LF	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$840.00
5.01.24	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) 24" DIAMETER	16	LF	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
5.01.36	REINFORCE CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) 36" DIAMETER	238	LF	\$220.00	\$52,360.00	\$295.00	\$70,210.00	\$155.00	\$36,890.00
5.01.48	REINFORCE CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) 48" DIAMETER	206	LF	\$280.00	\$57,680.00	\$340.00	\$70,040.00	\$195.00	\$40,170.00
5.03	DRAINAGE JUNCTION STRUCTURES	1	EA	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.04.8	DRAIN MANHOLE (8' DIAMETER)	32	VF	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
5.05.8	CATCH BASIN (8' DIAMETER OUTLET STRUCTURE)	8	VF	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00
5.06.01	REMOVE AND RESET FRAME	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
5.06.02	REPLACE FRAME AND COVER WITH BOLTED FRAME AND COVER	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5.07	2' X 2' X 4' CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6.01	REMOVE TREES	7	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
6.02	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	130	LF	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$260.00
6.03	LOAM	100	CY	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
6.04	HYDROSEED	600	SY	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$900.00
7.01	EXPLORATORY TEST PITS	65	CY	\$42.00	\$2,730.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
7.02	SILT STACKS	5	EA	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
7.03	SILT SOCKS	200	LF	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
7.04	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE	40	LF	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL:					\$465,978.00		\$395,385.00		\$320,279.00
PRICE DISCREPANCY AS COMPARED TO SUBMITTED BID									
APPARENT LOW BIDDER									

BID REVIEW SHEET									
BID #: B 03-20 N. MAIN ST. DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
BID OPENING DATE/TIME: 2.3.20 AT 2:00 PM									
DEPARTMENT: CDD, ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION									
POINT OF CONTACT: T. WELCH									
					VENDOR				
					FL MERRILL			VENDOR	
					NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS			VENDOR	
								SUR CONSTRUCTION WEST	
B 03-20									
NORTH MAIN STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
BID ALTERNATE #1									
ALTERNATE #1 LUMP SUM BID PRICE:									
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5.02.12	TRIPLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 12" DIAMETER	8	LF	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
5.02.24	TRIPLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 24" DIAMETER	16	LF	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00	\$107.00	\$1,712.00
5.02.36	TRIPLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 36" DIAMETER	238	LF	\$165.00	\$39,270.00	\$286.00	\$68,068.00	\$133.00	\$31,654.00
5.02.48	TRIPLE WALL POLYPROPYLENE PIPE 48" DIAMETER	206	LF	\$200.00	\$41,200.00	\$326.00	\$67,156.00	\$172.00	\$35,432.00
TOTAL:					\$83,310.00		\$137,712.00		\$69,558.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER									

